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Directorate of Students' Welfare 
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University 

(A State University established by the Government of NCT of Delhi) 
Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi 110078 

Ph. No. 011-25 302 802 

The following students have been provisionally selected to represent the Guru Gobind Singh 
Indraprastha University in the AIU All India Inter-University Men's Cross Country Race 
Championship, to be held on 15 February 2026 at the Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak: 
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Name 
Aryan Asrani 

Kshaunish Gupta 
Yaman Chahar 

E-Mail: sports@ipu.ac.in 

Naman Rana 

Notice 

Harshit Gahlawat 

Institute 
IINTM 
USICT 
USICT 

Dated: 12 February 2026 

USICT 
MSIT 

Enrolment No. 
01224488823 
05516403224 
03216403224 
90816412825 

35396302722 

All the aforesaid students are hereby directed to report at the Directorate of Students' Welfare, 

GGSIPU Dwarka Campus, on 13th February 2026 at 14:30 hrs., along with the documents 
mentioned in Annexure - 1, failing which it shall be presumed that they are not willing to 
participate, and their selection shall be deemed withdrawn/cancelled without any further notice. 

(Prof. Manpreef Kaur Kang) 
Directór, Students' Welfare 

1. Dean, USICT and Director/Principal of concerned Affiliated Institute 
2. Project Director, UITS, GGSIPU � with request to upload notice on university website 
3. Deputy Registrar (Security & Sanitation Branch), GGSIPU � for necessary action 
4. Guard file 

(Mahesh Kumar Hooda) 
Sports Officer 
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