

F. No. 36(2)(5)(3)/2024/DSW/ **1044**

Dated: 12 February 2026

**Notice**

**Subject: GGSIPU Team for AIU All India Inter-University Men's Cross Country Race Championship**

The following students have been provisionally selected to represent the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University in the AIU All India Inter-University Men's Cross Country Race Championship, to be held on 15 February 2026 at the Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak:

S. No.	Name	Institute	Enrolment No.
1	Aryan Asrani	IINTM	01224488823
2	Kshaunish Gupta	USICT	05516403224
3	Yaman Chahar	USICT	03216403224
4	Naman Rana	USICT	90816412825
5	Harshit Gahlawat	MSIT	35396302722

All the aforesaid students are hereby directed to report at the Directorate of Students' Welfare, GGSIPU Dwarka Campus, **on 13<sup>th</sup> February 2026 at 14:30 hrs.**, along with the documents mentioned in **Annexure – 1**, failing which it shall be presumed that they are not willing to participate, and their selection shall be deemed withdrawn/cancelled without any further notice.

  
**(Prof. Manpreet Kaur Kang)**  
**Director, Students' Welfare**

**Copy to:**

1. Dean, USICT and Director/Principal of concerned Affiliated Institute
2. Project Director, UITS, GGSIPU – with request to upload notice on university website
3. Deputy Registrar (Security & Sanitation Branch), GGSIPU – for necessary action
4. Guard file

  
**(Mahesh Kumar Hooda)**  
**Sports Officer**